

CITY OF MENDOTA

"Cantaloupe Center Of The World"

City of Mendota Notice of City Council Reorganization

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Mendota was reorganized at a special meeting of the City Council duly held on Tuesday, December 10, 2024, as follows:

Mayor*	Victor Martinez	Term Exp. December 2026
Mayor Pro Tempore*	Jose Alonso	Term Exp. December 2028
Councilmember	Libertad "Liberty" Lopez	Term Exp. December 2026
Councilmember	Jesus "Jesse" Mendoza	Term Exp. December 2028
Councilmember	Joseph R. Riofrio	Term Exp. December 2026

^{*}Offices held are valid until the next general election.

The City Council meets on the 1st and 3rd Tuesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. at the Mendota City Council Chambers located at 725 Riofrio Street, Mendota, CA 93640.

City Staff:

Cristian Gonzalez, City Manager
Jennifer Lekumberry, Director of Administrative Services & Assistant City Manager
John Kinsey, City Attorney
Michael Osborn, City Engineer
Kevin Smith, Chief of Police
Nora Valdez, Finance Director
Celeste Cabrera-Garcia, City Clerk/Events Coordinator

Dated this 12th day of December, 2024

Celeste Cabrera-Garcia, City Clerk